CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ARCHIVES AND HISTORY, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rule:
Chapter 110-X-1 ~ General Rules
Date Filed: January 22, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.

B. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

190-X-2-.11 Renewal of License

190-X-2-.14 Retirement of License

190-X-2-.17 Non Licensed Chiropractic Practice Ownership

Date Filed: January 19, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.

C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
220-2-.53 Mussel Buyers Required to Report
Date Filed: January 22, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2006.

Repealed Rule:

220-2-22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: January 22, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 29, 2006.

New Rule:

220-2-22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: January 22, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 29, 2006.

D. MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
535-X-13-.06 Minimum Blocking Standards
Date Filed: January 5, 2006
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.

E. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:
560-X-29-.01 Definitions
560-X-47-.03 Service Providers

Date Filed: January 11, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2006.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-3-25-.01 Taxable Income of Estates and Trusts, for Taxable Years Beginning Prior to
January 1, 2005

810-3-25-.04 Estates and Trusts Tax Computation, for Taxable Years Beginning Prior to
January 1, 2005

810-3-25-.05 Estates and Trusts Beneficiary Taxable Income, for Taxable Years Beginning
Prior to January 1, 2005

810-3-25-.06 Trusts Exempt from Taxation, for Taxable Years Beginning Prior to January
1, 2005

810-3-25-.07 Estates and Trusts, Miscellaneous Information, for Taxable Years Beginning
Prior to January 1, 2005

810-3-25-.08 Trusts and Estates Net Operating Loss, for Taxable Years Beginning Prior to
January 1, 2005

810-5-75-.31 Title Procedure — Transfer of Title for Vehicle Under the Abandoned Motor

Vehicle Act — Bill of Sale (Form MVT 32-13B)

810-5-75-.31.02 Abandoned Motor Vehicle Record Request (Form MVT 32-13)
Date Filed: December 27, 2006
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2006.

Repealed Rule:

810-5-75-.31.01 Abandoned Motor Vehicle — Requirements for a Report of Sale

Date Filed: December 27, 2006

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2006.

New Rules:

810-3-25-.10 Computation of Alabama Taxable Income for an Estate or Trust for Tax
Years Beginning after December 31, 2004

810-3-25-.11 Computation of Alabama Taxable Income for Beneficiaries and Owners for
Tax Years Beginning after December 31, 2004

810-3-25-.12 Computation of Alabama Distributable Net Income (DNI) for Tax Years
Beginning after December 31, 2004

810-3-25-.13 Applicability of the Subchapter J and Business Trust Conformity Act to
Business Trusts

810-3-25-.14 Alabama Grantor Trust Reporting Requirements

810-3-25-.15 Computation of Alabama Taxable Income for a Foreign Trust, for Tax Years
Beginning after December 31, 2004

810-3-25-.16 Credit for Income Taxes Paid to Another State or Territory by a Resident
Estate or Trust

810-5-1-240 Permanent Trailer License Plates

810-5-1-241 Collegiate and Collegiate Personalized License Plates for Two-Year
Colleges and Universities

810-5-1-242 Registration Procedures for Vehicles Registered Under Section 40-12-297

Date Filed: December 27, 2006
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2006.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

New Rules:
810-3-28-.02
810-3-28-.03
810-3-28-.04

810-3-28-.05
810-3-28-.06

Participation in the Federal/State Electronic Filing Program

Requirements for the Alabama Electronic Partnership/LLC Return of Income

Requirements for the Partnership/LLC Return of Income Declaration for
Electronic Filing

Requirements for Electronic Filing Software

Acceptance into the Alabama Electronic Filing Program, Monitoring, and
Revocation of Acceptance into the Program

Date Filed: January 22, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2006.

VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

930-X-1-.01
930-X-1-.03
930-X-1-.04
930-X-1-.05
930-X-1-.06
930-X-1-.07
930-X-1-.08
930-X-1-.09
930-X-1-.10
930-X-1-.11
930-X-1-.12
930-X-1-.13
930-X-1-.14
930-X-1-.16
930-X-1-.17
930-X-1-.18
930-X-1-.20
930-X-1-.22
930-X-1-.23
930-X-1-.24
930-X-1-.25
930-X-1-.26

930-X-1-.27
930-X-1-.28
930-X-1-.30
930-X-1-.31
930-X-1-.32
930-X-1-.33
930-X-1-.34
930-X-1-.35

Introduction

Applicability of the Administrative Code of the Board

Current Information Required by the Board

Forms

Fees

Applications for Licensing

Temporary Licenses

Examination

Rules of Professional Conduct/Grounds for Discipline

Prescribing and Dispensing Drugs

Continuing Education Requirements

Controlled Substances

License Renewal

Disciplinary Proceedings

Investigations

Refusal of Complainant to Proceed, Compromise, etc.

Filing and Service of Formal Charges

Revocation of License by Consent of Licensee

Reciprocal Discipline

Licensees Whose Licenses Have Been Suspended or Revoked

Reinstatement

Proceedings in Which a Licensee is Declared to be Incompetent or is Alleged
to be Incapacitated

Confidentiality

Rulemaking Hearing

Procedure for Removal of a Board Member

Minimum Standards for Veterinary Facilities

Minimum Standards for Mobile Premise

Inactive License

Alabama Veterinary Professionals Wellness Committee

Certified Euthanasia Technicians (CET) for the Humane Euthanasia of
Animals

Date Filed: January 10, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 29, 2006.

VETERINARY MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (CONT.)

New Rules:
930-X-1-.37

Rules of Professional Conduct for Licensed Veterinary Technicians/Grounds
for Discipline



930-X-1-.38 Rules of Professional Conduct for Certified Euthanasia Technicians/Grounds
for Discipline
Date Filed: January 10, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 29, 2006.



